

Vanita Vishram Women's University

Managed by Vanita Vishram, Surat

(Approved by the Government of Gujarat under the Provisions of the Gujarat Private Universities Act, 2009)

Ref No.: 7073-24/ MUNICIACALLES / AFG & AFF/ 1034

Date: 02 - 01 - 2024

To, Staff Members & Students Vanita Vishram Women's University, Surat

REVISED CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that Vanita Vishram Women's University has organized the Annual Function and Rayara (Annual Fashion Show) on Saturday 3rd February 2024, from 05:00 pm onwards. It is to be noted that administration and academic session of Vanita Vishram Women's University shall remain as follow due to the above-mentioned reason.

- Timing of all Staff & Students from 04:00 pm onwards.
- Academic Session: 07:30 am to 01:00 pm (Lecture will conducted online from Home)
- Administration: 04:00 pm to 05:00 pm
- All the staff members (teaching & non-teaching) & Students are requested to remain present at Bajigauri Open Air Theatre from 04:30 pm onwards.

Dr. R. D. Patel

Registrar

Vanita Vishram Women's University, Surat

